Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Christopher A. Brumm 04/30/2004					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Shuttleworth, Inc.					
Street Address:	10 Commercial Road				
City:	Huntington				
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46750				
Property Type Application Number: 10541		0541	Number 1168		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(317)236-9907Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:3179685529Email:pbailey@binghammchale.comCorrespondent Name:John V. DaniluckAddress Line 1:10 West Market Street, #2700Address Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			17303-62826		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John V. Daniluck		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Brumm#page1.tif source=Brumm#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher A. Brumm of 6240 N. 530 W., St. Andrews Drive, Huntington, Indiana 46750, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in COMPRESSION PASSING ROLLER for which Assignor has made or will make application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States; and also made new and useful inventions as described in United States provisional patent application Serial No. 60/437,526, filed December 31, 2002; and PCT application Serial No. US03/41519, filed December 30, 2003 (hereinafter "INVENTIONS"); and

WHEREAS, Shuttleworth, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 10 Commercial Road, Huntington, IN 46750, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire and has acquired all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said INVENTIONS disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications, and in, to and under said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said INVENTIONS disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications, and in, to and under said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said INVENTIONS in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 3161-299 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 018128 FRAME: 0069

, 3161-299.JVD.265242

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 30 day of APRIL 2004

Christopher A. Brumm

STATE OF INDIAN R):SS COUNTY OF HUNTLISELOP

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Christopher A. Brumm who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 30 day of Genil, 2004.

Junya Lou Notary Public

Printed: JERRY 4. Xbanno

Resident of Accen County

My Commission Expires:

4/30/08

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 3161-299 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 018128 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 08/17/2006